The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

	1003(3)	Cabinets	3.20	sq.m.	9,816.44	31,412.61
	1032(1)b 1005(6)	Window Accesory	1.00	l.s.	45,486.87	45,486.87
	&	Concrete & Wood)				00,001.10
	1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry,	357.36	sq.m.	251.99	90,051.15
	1018(1)	Glazes & Unlglazed Tiles	23.94	sq.m.	1,436.70	34,394.60
	1100-1103	(Including Reinforcing Steel) with plastering Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	9,644.31	9,644.31
	1046(1)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing	14.40	sq.m.	1,027.36	14,793.98
	1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	21.84	sq.m.	183.59 2,036.32	40,020.78 44,473.23
	1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	3.87 217.99	cu.m. kgs	6,126.83	23,710.83
	900	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40 Structural Concrete	393.98	kgs	69.27	27,290.99
	414(1) 902(1)a1	Forms and Falseworks	100.00	bd.ft.	90.25	9,025.00
049	1704(1)	Embankment from Borrow	9.00		878.54	7,906.86
CW- 2022-	803(1)a	Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	3.63	cu.m.	1,615.97	5,865.9
IB No.	800(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	l.s.	3,216.83	3,216.8
	B.5	Billboards	1.00		(Php) 8,657.48	8,657.4
Number		so denote the trans-		Unit		Total Amoun (Php)
Project/	Description		Quantity/		Unit Cost	Total America

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO, the Proprietor, for the RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

Provincial Governor

JOHN CROMWEL

WITNESSES:

By:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability